

Bids Comparison Spreadsheet

Project Name: 2018 Storm Drain Rehabilitation, Project No. 014-9714

BID				1. Kerex Engineering		2. Cazadoro Construction		3. W.R. Forde Associates	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree Trimming & Tree Protection (SP-15)	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Remove Tree (SP-15)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5	Remove & Replace Redwood Fence & Gate (SP-17)(SP-28)	26	LF	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$220.00	\$5,720.00
6	Remove & Reinstall Chain Link Fence (SP-17)(SP-28)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	Remove & Reset Concrete Stepping Stones (SP-17)(SP-28)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Remove & Replace Redwood Planter & Sandbox (SP-17)(SP-28)	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
9	Remove Storm Drain Pipe (Various sizes) (SP-17)	429	LF	\$40.00	\$17,160.00	\$90.00	\$38,610.00	\$60.00	\$25,740.00
10	Remove Drainage Structure (SP-17)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
11	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter ((SP-17)(SP-23)	34	LF	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$135.00	\$4,590.00
12	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk & Curb Ramp Wing (SP-17)(SP-23)	233	SF	\$35.00	\$8,155.00	\$25.00	\$5,825.00	\$22.00	\$5,126.00
13	Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement (SP-17)(SP-22)	2,798	SF	\$6.00	\$16,788.00	\$12.00	\$33,576.00	\$13.00	\$36,374.00
14	Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22)	5	LF	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
15	Line 12" CMP with Cured-in-Place or Spiralwound Liner (Location #1) (SP-25) (SP-26)	105	LF	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$135.00	\$14,175.00
16	Line 18" CMP with Cured-in-Place or Spiralwound Liner (Location #3) (SP-25) (SP-26)	110	LF	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00
17	Line 36" CMP with Cured-in-Place or Spiralwound Liner (Location #5) (SP-25) (SP-26)	80	LF	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$380.00	\$30,400.00
18	Line 18" CMP with 15" SDR26 Pipe (Location #2) (SP-24)	40	LF	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$263.00	\$10,520.00
19	12" HDPE (SP-24)	35	LF	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00
20	15" HDPE (SP-24)	40	LF	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00
21	18" HDPE (SP-24)	180	LF	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$450.00	\$81,000.00	\$260.00	\$46,800.00
22	24" HDPE (SP-24)	214	LF	\$150.00	\$32,100.00	\$475.00	\$101,650.00	\$500.00	\$107,000.00
23	Install Type G Inlet (SP-23)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
24	Install Type I Manhole (SP-23)	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
25	Concrete Collar (SP-23)	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
26	Install Flared End Section (SP-24)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	Install Rock Slope Protection (SP-28)	120	SF	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
28	Re-Grade Earth Ditch (SP-28)	10	LF	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
29	Non-Reflective Markers (White & Yellow) (SP-27)	38	EA	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$12.00	\$456.00
30	Reflective markers (White & Yellow) (SP-27)	8	EA	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$18.00	\$144.00
31	Detail 27B - 4" White Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (SP-27)	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
32	Detail 39 - Thermoplastic Bike Lane Stripe (SP-27)	25	LF	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
33	12-Inch Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-27)	106	LF	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$40.00	\$4,240.00	\$13.00	\$1,378.00
34	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends & Markings (SP-27)	66	SF	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	\$13.64	\$900.24	\$23.00	\$1,518.00
35	Install Tree 15-Gallon (City to Provide Tree) (SP-28)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
36	Install 10-Gallon Bush or Shrub (City to Provide Bush or Shrub) (SP-28)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
TOTAL BID				Kerex Eng'g: \$318,183.00		Cazadoro Const: \$471,226.24		W.R. Forde: \$511,141.00	